

City of Beloit City Council 100 State Street Beloit, WI 53511

PUBLIC NOTICE JOINT MEETING WITH COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

The City Council of the City of Beloit will hold a Special Joint Meeting with the Community Development Authority Board on Monday, June 6, 2011 at 5:30 p.m. in the City Hall Forum, 100 State Street, Beloit, WI.

- 1. Roll call of the City Council
- 2. Roll call of the Community Development Authority Board
- 3. Presentation of CDA Beloit Lease Revenue Bonds, Series 2011A and Series 2011B (York)
- 4. Action by the Community Development Authority Board
 - a. Public Hearing and Consideration of a Resolution **Designating Spot Blight** of Property Located within ½ Mile of TID No. 13 Boundary
 - b. Public Hearing and Consideration of Resolution Authorizing a Cooperative Agreement; Authorizing the Issuance and Sale of Redevelopment Lease Bonds, Series 2011A and the Execution of Related Documents; and Authorizing a Public Property Lease and Contribution Agreement
 - c. Public Hearing and Consideration of Resolution Authorizing a Cooperative Agreement; Authorizing the Issuance and Sale of Redevelopment Lease Bonds, Series 2011B and the Execution of Related Documents; and Authorizing a Public Property Lease and Contribution Agreement
- 5. Action by the City Council
 - a. Resolution **Designating Spot Blight** of Property Located within ½ Mile of TID No. 13 Boundary
 - b. Consideration of Resolution Authorizing a Cooperative Agreement; Authorizing the Issuance and Sale of Redevelopment Lease Bonds, Series 2011A and Series 2011A Municipal Revenue Obligation, and the Execution of Related Documents; and Authorizing a Public Property Lease and Contribution Agreement
 - c. Consideration of Resolution Authorizing a Cooperative Agreement; Authorizing the Issuance and Sale of Redevelopment Lease Bonds, Series 2011B and Series 2011B Municipal Revenue Obligation, and the Execution of Related Documents; and Authorizing a Public Property Lease and Contribution Agreement
- 6. Motion to adjourn by each body

Larry N. Arft, City Manager

Dated: June 1, 2011 Rebecca S. Houseman, City Clerk www.ci.beloit.wi.us

^{**} Please note that, upon reasonable notice, at least 24 hours in advance, efforts will be made to accommodate the needs of disabled individuals through appropriate aids and services. For additional information to request this service, please contact the City Clerks Office at 364-6680, 100 State Street, Beloit WI 53511